## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7513331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SKYE DRYNAN	08/15/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEXY BACK BRA, LLC.	
Street Address:	100 WHITEFISH HILLS DRIVE	
City:	WHITEFISH	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59937	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17693824	
Application Number:	63162303	
Application Number:	17695187	
PCT Number:	US2022020354	
Application Number:	63161437	
Application Number:	29830356	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127929200 Email: dxo@cll.com

**Correspondent Name:** MARK MONTAGUE

Address Line 1: 114 WEST 47TH STREET

Address Line 2: COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30969-007-008-009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK MONTAGUE	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Montague/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2022	

**PATENT** REEL: 060945 FRAME: 0993 507466438

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=30969-007-008-009-ASG-Executed-US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060945 FRAME: 0994

Attorney Docket: 30969-007, 008, 009

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

### Skye DRYNAN

being the inventor of certain improvements and inventions in the following patent applications (collectively, "said Patent Applications"):

Patent Application	Filing Date	Title
U.S. Non-Provisional Patent	March 14, 2022	Shapewear for Use with Backless Support Bra and
Application No. 17/693,824		Other Garments
U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/162,303	March 17, 2021	Backless Support Bra with Shapewear Features and Shapewear for Use with Backless Support Bra
U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 17/695,187	March 15, 2022	Backless Bra with Transformable Configurations
International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2022/020354	March 15, 2022	Backless Bra with Transformable Configurations
U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/161,437	March 15, 2021	Backless Bra with Transformable Configurations
U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/830,356	March 11, 2022	Bra

hereby assigns unto SEXY BACK BRA, LLC., a company organized under the laws of the State of Montana, having a principal place of business at 100 Whitefish Hills Drive, Whitefish, Montana 59937, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, inventions and said Patent Applications, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, national phases and extensions thereof, and to all applications that claim priority thereto; and to all Letters Patents that may be granted thereon in all countries; said improvements, inventions and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Inventor Stove DRVNXN

RECORDED: 08/31/2022

Executión Date

PATENT REEL: 060945 FRAME: 0995